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Orlando MSA Market Overview — COVID-19 Special
Edition

* The National Bureau of Economic Research officially declared the US
economy in a recession on Monday, June 8. Starting in February, this
recession ends a decade long period of economic expansion and the longest
in recorded US history.

 This special edition of the Orlando MSA Market Overview analyzes select,
high-frequency, labor market indicators, published with a one-month lag, that
will signal worsening or better employment outcomes for the region. The signs
of a deepening recession will appear in these indicators before they are seen
in a wider set of data sources.

orlando.org/covid19


https://www.nber.org/cycles/june2020.pdf

High Frequency Indicators to Watch — Orlando MSA

1. 2. 3. 4.
New Claims for
Unemployment Month to Month Week to Week
Unemployment Rate Insurance Job Change Job Postings
April May 23 March-April May 30
16.2% 21,782 -183,200 5,475
+12pp MoM -34% WoW -13.8% MoM +33% WoW
Monthly Weekly Monthly Weekly

‘ orlando.org/covid19 Source: US Dept of Labor, FL DEO, Burning-Glass



Note: The U.S. unemployment rate for May is

1 ) U n e m p I Oy m e nt Rate 13.3%, with some economists suggesting it

should be three percentage points higher due
to a misclassification of “absent” workers .

Unemployment Rate, NSA May data for Orlando will not be released
2019-2020 until June 19,
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Next Update: May data released on June 19th

orlando.org/covid19 Source: Florida Department of Economic Opportunity



1) Unemployment Rate - Counties

Unemployment Rate, NSA

2019-2020
25.0
20.0 20.3
16.5
15.0
14.7
13.1
10.0
5.0
0.0
Jan-19 Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan-20 Feb Mar April
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Next Update: May data released on June 19th

orlando.org/covid19 Source: Florida Department of Economic Opportunity




2) New Claims for Unemployment Insurance

New Claims for Unemployment Insurance, USA New Claims for Unemployment Insurance, Florida
2019- May 9,2020 2019 - May 23, 2020
7,000,000 600,000
6,211,406
506,670
6,000,000 500,000
5,000,000
400,000
4,000,000
300,000
3,000,000 228,484 225,404
200,000 V—\
2,000,000 2,356,626 175,411
100,000
1,000,000
251,416 6,463
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Next Update: Data released weekly

orlando.org/covid19 Source: US Dept of Labor



2) New Claims for Unemployment Insurance

New Claims for Unemployment Insurance, Orlando MSA
March 7- May 23, 2020
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Next Update: Data released weekly

orlando.org/covid19 Source: Florida Department of Economic Opportunity



2) New Claims for Unemployment Insurance

New Claims for Unemployment Insurance, Orlando Counties, March 7 - May 23, 2020
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2) New Claims for Unemployment By County
Week Ending May 23rd

Lake County Orange County Osceola County Seminole County
4 ) 4 ) 4 ) 4 )
1,853 12,911 3,986 3,032
1.17% of 1.69% of 2.16% of 1.19% of
Labor Force Labor Force Labor Force Labor Force
\_ J \_ J \_ J \ J

orlando.org/covid19 Source: FL DEO



3) Month to Month Job Change - By Industry

1- Month Change in Employment
March-April 2020 (Not Sesonally Adjusted)

-2,900 -4,000 -1,000 -1,500 . -1,500 7700 . l -6.700 -2,300

(20,000) -16,200 -14,700
-21,500

(40,000)
(60,000)
(80,000)
(100,000)

-103,100
(120,000)

Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Information
Financial Activities
Other Services
Total Government

Utilities
Leisure and Hospitality

Education and Health Services

Next Update: May data released June 19t

Transportation, Warehousing, and
Professional and Business Services

Source: Florida Department of Economic Opportunity
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4) Job Postings — Time Series Analysis

Total Online Job Ads
Orlando MSA, by Week Posted

9,000

8,000 *-—
8,017

7,884
7,000

6,000

5,000

4,000

3,718

3,000 3,507
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1,000
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orlando.org/covid19 Source: Burning Glass




4) Job Postings — Top Jobs in Demand

Jobs in Demand in Greatest
Orlando MSA, Last 90 Days Ending May 30, 2020

Waiter / Waitress

664
Business Development / Sales Manager I 675
Laborer / Warehouse Worker Iy 725
Food Service Team Member - 764
Security Officer II—— 774
Building and General Maintenance Technician - 803
Office / Administrative Assistant I - 969
Tractor-Trailer Truck Driver e 1,107
Retail Store Manager / Supervisor e 1,174
Physician I 1,180
Software Developer / Engineer iy 1,341
Customer Service Representative e 1,474
Retail Sales Associate e 1,892
Sales Representative Fmmmmmmmmmmm - 1,988
Registered Nurse . - 2,023

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500

orlando.org/covid19 Source: Burning-Glass




4) Job Postings — Top Employers

Employers With Most Job Openings

Walmart / Sam's

Nemours

Allied Universal Corporation
Dollar General

CVS Health

Hospital Corporation of America
Orange County Public Schools
Deloitte

Lowe's Companies, Inc

Anthem Blue Cross

Marriott International Incorporated
Lockheed Martin Corporation
Orlando Regional Healthcare

Adventhealth

orlando.org/covid19

Orlando MSA, Last 90 Days Ending May 30, 2020

165

T 179

T 182

T 1s4

T 202

T 218

e 291

T 308

T 3338

—— 389

1,000

Source: Burning Glass



Key Takeaways

* No industry grew in employment from month-to-month, which signals the far-reaching
economic impacts of this crisis. Five year’s worth of job gains were lost between March
and April. Orange County sets the pace for MSA overall, specifically for claims for

unemployment insurance.

* Orlando’s unemployment rate exceeds the nation and is higher than anything seen during
the 2008 recession. Nationally, the most recent data began to show a slight decrease in
the unemployment rate, with jobs returning in the Leisure and Hospitality industry. Expect
Orlando’s unemployment rate to begin to decrease similarly.

* Job posting data reflects real-time labor market information and business reopening. Job
posts declined sharply in late March and stayed down throughout April. At the end of May,
job posts began to increase, signaling tentative, returning strength to the job market as
the region began to reopen. Note: Job posts do not measure hires and may include
companies who continue to post jobs but are on a hiring freeze.

‘ orlando.org/covid19
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